



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14726 OF 2024

Kawade Park Land Co-op HSG Society

Thr. Its Promoter

Rajendra Kashinath Shendge

Thr. POA

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s Ghodawat Manere Developers LLP

Thr. Rakesh Vijaychand Ghodavat And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Ganesh Bhujbal for the Petitioner.

Adv. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 22, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of stay which was granted during the hearing of the Revision Application by order dated 1st August, 2024. The impugned order has been passed on 10th October, 2024 and was communicated to the Petitioner on 14th October, 2024 and immediately, the present Petition has been filed.
3. Considering that by order dated 1st August, 2024 the stay was operating in favour of the Petitioner, the stay of the order dated 24th July, 2023 granted by the Deputy Director of Land Records is continued till the next date.
4. List the Petition on **2nd December, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]