

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14726 OF 2024

Kawade Park Land Co-operative

Housing Society

V/S

M/s. Ghodawat Manere Developers

LLP & Ors.

....Petitioner

....Respondents

Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP *for Respondent / State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 9 APRIL 2025.

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. It appears that the Petition is directed to be listed on 11 April 2025 which is declared as holiday. List the Petition under caption 'for circulation' on **28 April 2025.**
3. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.