

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14726 OF 2024

Kawade Park Land Co-operative Housing Society
Through Its Promoter Rajendra Kashinath
Shendge .. Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Ghodawat Manere Developers LLP
Through Rakesh Vijaychand Ghodavat and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14775 OF 2024

Kawade Park Land Co-operative Housing Society
Through Its Promoter Rajendra Kashinath
Shendge .. Petitioner

Versus

~~Radhabai Vitthal Kavade,~~
Deceased through Legal Heir
Mrs. Soniya Nanaware and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. P.B. Gujar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.2.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 07, 2025.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Bhujbal, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Gujar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.2.

2. Time to carry out the amendment vide order dated 28.04.2025 stands extended for a further period of one week from today. Registry/Department shall permit the Advocate for Petitioner to amend the Petitions.

- 3.** Stand over to **21st July 2025**.
- 4.** In the meanwhile, ad-interim / interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.07.07
17:30:54 +0530